Ort
Pas de I'Abauc
Col de Bleine
Col de la Ramaz
Col du Noyer
Col de Pierre Carrée
Col des Tempétes
Col de la Madeleine
Col de Vars
Col de la Lombarde
Col de l‘Iséran
Col de Rousset
Col du Mollard
Col de Turini
Col de Joux Plane
Col de la Colombieére
Col de la Joux Verte
Col du Glandon
Col de Sarenne
Col de la Cayolle
Col d‘Agnel
Klippitztorl
Dientner Sattel
Koglereck
Piller Hohe
Furkajoch
Hochsteinhitte
Kalser GlocknerstraBBe
GoldeckstraBe/Seetal
Zillertaler HohenstraBBe
Eisentalhdhe
Timmelsjoch
Gosausee-BergstraBBe
Hochrindl
Maria Waldrast

GPS Nord
43.760216
43.816476
46.162892
44.691659
46.012864
44.173801
45.434982
44.539588
44.202665
45.417189
44.839591
45.210713
43.976972
46.129592
45.992131
46.200953
45.239338
45.086277
44.259178
44.681834
46.936609
47.391435
46.666182
47.118330
47.266586
46.821090
47.020583
46.751491
47.219219
46.937723
46.905245
47.532980
46.864960
47.130108

GPS Ost

6.370010
6.805344
6.570747
5.985746
6.677821

5.283737
6.375557
6.702300
7.150169
7.030660
5.402269
6.337373
7.391846
6.710587
6.475754
6.758856
6.175379
6.148567

6.743782

6.978800
14.674173
13.045063
15.005543
10.666737
9.832667

12.697019
12.688351
13.460291
11.824036
13.751621
11.096878
13.497300
13.998620
11.405520



Ort
Hochkar
Turracher Héhe
Stoderzinken
Stuhleck
Sadnighaus
Schiisseleck
Passo di Tremalzo
Passo del Manghen
Passo di San Marco
Passo di Fedaia
Colle di Caprauna
Passo della Teglia
Croce di Praesto
Passo del Brocon
Sella Nevea
Colle della Colma
Passo della Colletta
Altopiano di Montasio
Monte Zoncolan
Passo del Vivione
Passo della Foppa
Passo della Forcella
Passo Duran
Passo Staulanza
Passo di Croce Domini
Passo di Rolle
Spitzingsattel
Oberjochpass
Riedbergpass
Hoéllritzer Alpe
Rossfeld HohenstraBe
Alpe Dornach
Kesselberg
Gseng/Hochschwarzeck

GPS Nord
47.719984
46.914804
47.458361
47.574412
46.955068
47.893730
45.834121
46.172103
46.046967
46.453708
44.108218
43.995069
43.939160
46.118643
46.390600
45.640868
44.112469
46.409694
46.501878
46.036182
46.248130
46.487917
46.323934
46.420879
45.907569
46.296255
47.672320
47.526649
47.434243
47.475231
47.618429
47.399656
47.628091
47.626339

GPS Ost
14.918060
13.875046
13.814234
15.790100
12.960241
15.304470
10.685116
11.443377
9.622607
11.887035
7.929747
7.833595
7.761626
11.688466
13.482717
7.986073
7.725663
13.437288
12.927024
10.198660
10.299511
12.812234
12.095325
12.104530
10.409460
11.788384
11.886470
10.433557
10.172267
10.151582
13.084803
10.221716
11.355229
12.904375



Ort
Wallbergmoos-Alm
Sudelfeld
Winkilmoosalm
Ammersattel
Julierpass
Albulapass
Flielapass
Nufenenpass
Alpe di Néggia
Col de la Gueulaz
Grimselpass
Col du Sanetsch
Glaspass
Arosa Obersee
Sustenpass
Malbun
Spliigenpass
Sankt Gotthard Pass
Furkapass
Berninapass
Glaubenbielenpass
Col de la Croix
Col du Lein
San Bernardino
Pungart sedlo
Jezerski vrh
Pavlicevo sedlo
Roglapass
Bohinjsko sedlo
Sedlo Solariji
MangartstraBBe
VrSi¢é Pass

GPS Nord
47.658912
47.683186
47.656736
47.534684
46.472139
46.582566
46.750599
46.477767
46.110611
46.069042
46.561126
46.331700
46.676738
46.786529
46.729859
47.101290
46.505525
46.555717
46.573175
46.410801
46.818389
46.324573
46.109391
46.495881
46.502882
46.419161
46.424960
46.453530
46.241900
46.180009
46.444167
46.260278

GPS Ost

11.776829
12.036509
12.584023
10.873650
9.727685
9.838300
9.947043
8.386233
8.845196
6.938002
8.336896
7.286220
9.344516
9.680908
8.448186
9.609888
9.330247
8.564530
8.415638
10.026934
8.085766
7.126651

7.158752
9.170601

15.211000
14.528818
14.584952
15.333481
14.008840
13.662400
13.640833
14.701389



